
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1248
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2005
METRO RAIL IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Andhra Pradesh has made a proposal to the Union Government to introduce the Metro Rail in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a)&(b): The State Government proposes construction of Metro Rail at an estimated cost of Rs.6366 crores on three corridors, on Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis, as follows:-

1.   Miyapur - Chaitanyapuri           -  26 kms.

2.   Secunderabad - Falaknuna          -  13 kms.

3.   Tarnaka - Panjagutta - Hitec City -  20 kms.

The State Government has invited global expressions of interest for the same.
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